days the pupil was suspended, not to exceed ten (10) days in total for the 16 

school year; and 17 

(b) Aggregate days shall include, in addition to the aggregate number of days 18 

attended by a pupil who was expelled for behavioral problems, the number of 19 

days the pupil was expelled up to a total of one hundred seventy-five (175) 20 

days. This total may extend into the next school year and shall be counted in 21 

the average daily attendance for the next year; 22 

(3) "Base funding level" means a guaranteed amount of revenue per pupil to be 23 

provided for each school district, to be used for regular operating and capital 24

[...]

as a senior high school and are conducted in separate school plant facilities, each 15 

shall be considered a separate secondary school for the purposes of KRS 157.310 to 16 

157.440; 17 

(13)[(14)] "Single salary schedule" means a schedule adopted by a local board from 18 

which all teachers are paid for one hundred eighty-five (185) days and is based on 19 

training, experience, and such other factors as the Kentucky Board of Education 20 

may approve and which does not discriminate between salaries paid elementary and 21 

secondary teachers. If the budget bill contains a minimum statewide salary 22